City of Coffman Cove
Non-Code Ordinance 16-01
AN ORDINANCE FOR THE CITY OF COFFMAN COVE PROVIDING FOR THE ESTABLISHMENT
AND ADOPTION OF THE BUDGET AMENDMENT FOR FISCAL YEAR 2016

Section 1. Classification
This is a Non-Code Ordinance

Section 2. General Provision
The authorized changes to the FY16 budget for the period July 1, 2015 through
June 30, 2016 are as follows and are made a matter of public record.

FY 16 BUDGET AMENDMENTS
ADMINISTRATION:

" Account YID FY16  FYI16
e Budget Amended
Expense T | SRRy
L Audit ' §5000 $0 . %5000
__ Consulting  '$810  $1,600 ...$000
. GLInsurance  $1472 '$410  $1472 o

BUSINESS TRAINING CENTER:

| Account "YID FYié FY1e =~
oo Budget . Amended
. Remtal 1§30 's150 " siz00

FERRY TERMINAL:

" Account ‘YID FY16 FYi6
. . Budget Amended
. Remtals 80 " g0 ggsqp |

[Expense . - 1% AT
Wages $1,452 . $1,500  $2,000 :
. PayrollTaxes  $139  §150 = $200
. Facility Maint, | $734 " '$1000 $1500
.. Electricity ~ $1,347  §1,100 ....%2000



FISH ENHANCEMENT:

i Account

_Income

GAMING:

Account

Income
. Derby

LIBRARY:
| Account

Income
Donatxons
1 Expense e
Faclhty Mamt
Internet

Water/ Sewer

MAINTENANCE:

 Account

$800

$1,200

 $1465
sa98

~ Sld00
%0

Expense o

| Vehicle Fuel
"Paymll Taxes
. Facility Maint,
. Electricity

81,056

o 8139
 $734
{81,347

" FY16
_ Budget

LU

S T
... Budget

$1930
T
_ Budget
%2200
i

182,400
%960

ﬁ Budget

"$1,500
8150

81,000
L $1L,100

PARKS AND RECREATION:

Account

Expense
Eqmpment

YTD

%100

T
. Budget

$700

FY16
_Amended

sLe00

i |
_Amended |

2100

Amended

Ba000

o sLio
33600 )
S0

"FY16
i Amendedw ]

si800
- $200 '

1500
$2,000

_Amended

$3,700



SPECIAL EVENTS:

AN

(Account  YID  FY16  Fvie

 Income _ ‘

. Budget  Amended |

. Donations 31,004 $700 " s1004

STREETS AND ROADS:
r——— YTD BEITI T

~Wages 884479 $9,000  $15,000

WATER/ SEWER:
(Expense |
. Legal

HARBOR/DOCK:

_..Budget  Amended

- Payroll Taxes  $431 1 $900 ' s1500 |
- Contracts 834320 $40,000  $120000

. Budget | Amended

U80S s0 s

Account : YTD e 7 FT T Ea—

 Income
__Transient
- Expense

... Budget Amended

Cwow sigse

-.Salaries/ Wage | $4.546  $9100 ~ si0,100

LIBRARY CONSTRUCTION:

- PayrollTaxes _$438 '$910 " sioi0
. Facility Maint. | $734  $1,000 81500

. Budget Amended |

R 1 T



—

.. StateGrant  $0 S0 $70,000
‘Expense T g et
. Wages 31,736 $10,000  $17,000 ]
___ Payroll Taxes ' $167 | $1,000 $L700
.. Materials _[$58670 g0 = $160,000

DRIVE-DOWN RAMP REPLACEMENT PROJECT:

yrmn- o YTD = TR ¥ 2 Bt

. Budget Amended

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FUND:

pre——iat YTD T 4T

Budget | Amended

Income | l

| Misc.Sales | $2,671 0 ©os2500

Section 3. Effective Date
This Ordinance becomes effective upon its adoption by the City Council.

First Reading:  Dec. 17th, 2015
Second Reading: Jan. 21st, 2016
Public Hearing: Jan.21st, 2016

Adopted by a duly constituted quorum of the City Council of Coffman Cove, Alaska, this
21st day of January, 2016.

-
Perry &)lson, Mayor
ATTEST:

i’w 9/@/[ZW(M J
Jeah Soderberg, City Clerk /




